Illinois law.
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Section 1620.640  Waiver of Prohibition of Executive Inspector General Employees as Judicial Appointee

A current or former Executive Inspector General or a current or former employee of the office of the Executive Inspector General may request the Commission to waive the prohibition of judicial appointments (see 5 ILCS 430/20-10(e-1)).  The requestor shall file a verified petition that identifies:

a)	the judicial office to which he or she intends to be appointed;

b)	the effect, if any, of his or her appointment on present or anticipated investigations conducted by any Executive Inspector General or law enforcement; 

c)	any Executive Inspector General investigations, current, anticipated or closed in the previous five years, related to the office, including employees of the office, to which he or she intends to be appointed; and

d)	any other information the requestor believes may support the waiver.
